



Belmont At The Big A

Sonntag, 15. September 2024



G	1	19:05	Race 1 1700 m	90.000
G	2	19:35	Race 2 1200 m	90.000
G	3	20:05	Race 3 1300 m	72.000
G	4	20:36	Race 4 1600 m	95.000
G	5	21:06	Race 5 1200 m	45.000
G	6	21:37	Race 6 1800 m	85.000
G	7	22:09	Race 7 1200 m	28.000
G	8	22:42	Race 8 1200 m	65.000
G	9	23:13	Race 9 1800 m	90.000

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...

Agent Creed	6	Complex Gal	2	Gringotts	7	Lost In Rome	4	Ribot's Valentine	7
All Night Revival	1	Condiment Girl	7	Grumley	8	Master Of Arms	8	Russalite	5
Autumn's Turn	9	Coral Sea	1	He's Got It	8	Mia Vita	2	Save The Queen	2
Bank Frenzy	4	Corri Felice	5	Hidden Presence	9	Mistical Curlin	4	Shade Of Pale	9
Bar Fourteen	6	Costa Terra	4	Hilarious Affair	8	Mo Damorninggrouch	5	Silvology	9
Barefoot Disco	5	Decree And Declare	2	Inflation Nation	8	Mon Petit Chou	7	Smooth Claret	2
Barese	6	Digital Currency	5	Iridescent	3	My Executive Sweet	5	Snipsnippitysnip	1
Betrluckythangood	6	Dr Oseran	8	Irish Exit	4	My First Love	7	Sonofaship	3
Bold Ambition	3	Duchessofnormandy	5	Java Buzz	8	Nano Man	8	Starsinthecity	5
Boston Strong Mama	5	Everlys Girl	7	Jitterbug	9	Naughty Destiny	5	The Taco Lady	9
Cable Ready	6	Faith	2	Jolly Miss Jill	7	Nelson Avenue	4	This Country	9
Call Me Harry	6	Feathers Road	8	King Moonracer	8	Palace View	8	Time Stone	9
Cerretta	5	Follow Your Arrow	5	Korrongo	8	Paraiba Blue	1	Tommy Two Socks	8
Charlie's Express	3	For Some Reason	3	Lady Meringue	5	Pediatric Princess	1	Troubled Luck	5
Clear Conscience	6	Gaslight Dancer	8	Lavender Disaster	1	Promdatebonnie	9	Union Trail	6
Collect From Ike	8	Gem Mint Ten	6	Lil' Hayadoin	5	Purrfect Girl	9	Vespera	2
Competitive Market	1	Goodnight My Angel	9	Locke And Key	6	R Funny Bizness	7	Vinsanity	3

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...

Christopher Elliott	5,7,8	Danilo Grisales Rave	3	Dylan Davis	1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9
Eliseo Ruiz	6	Eric Cancel	7,9	Irad Ortiz, Jr.	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
Jacqueline A. Davis	5	Joel Rosario	2,5,6,8,9	John R. Velazquez	1,2,3,9
Jose Antonio Gomez	5,6,9	Jose Lezcano	1,4,5,6,8,9	Junior Alvarado	2,4,9
Katie Davis	1,2,5,6,8	Kendrick Carmouche	1,3,7,8,9	Lane J. Luzzi	5,7,8
Lanfranco Dettori	6,8	Luis R. Rivera, Jr.	3,5,7,8,9	Manuel Franco	1,2,3,4,6,7,8,9
Rider TBA	8	Romero Ramsay Maragh	5,8	Ruben Silvera	1,2,4,8

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...

Anthony W. Dutrow	9	Antonio Arriaga	3	Barclay Tagg	1,2,6	Brad H. Cox	2
Brendan P. Walsh	1	Bruce N. Levine	4	Bruce R. Brown	3,7	Chad C. Brown	1,2,9
Chad Summers	5	Charlton Baker	5	Cherie Devaux	1,9	Chris J. Englehart	5
Christophe Clement	2,5,6,9	Claude R. McGaughey III	9	David G. Donk	3,5	David Jacobson	8
Edward J. Delauro	5	Gary C. Contessa	8,9	George Weaver	3,5	Gina Giglio	8
Gregory D. Sacco	3	Gustavo Rodriguez	4	H. Graham Motion	9	Ilkay Kantarmaci	6
James Bentley Begg	8	James J. Toner	5,9	James T. Ryerson	6	Jamie Ness	4
Joe Sharp	8	John C. Kimmel	8	John P. Terranova, II	1	John S. Pregman, Jr.	1,8
Jorge R. Abreu	8	Kevin Bond	5	Linda K. Dixon	6	Linda Rice	4,5,8,9
Mark A. Hennig	2	Mark E. Casse	6,8	Michael J. Maker	3,7,8	Michael Miceli	7
Naipaul Chatterpaul	7	Nirka Huertas	5	Patrick L. Reynolds	6,8	Philip M. Serpe	5
Rachael Keithan	5	Raymond Handal	6,9	Richard E. Dutrow, Jr.	2,6,8	Rob Atras	7
Roshan Samsundar	7	Rudy R. Rodriguez	2,4,7,8	Todd A. Pletcher	1,9	Wayne Potts	4,5,7,8
William I. Mott	2						

G **1** **1700 m**
90.000
19:05 **Flach**

Race 1

Rennpreis: 90.000

OUTER TURF (UP TO \$15,660 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 24 feet).

1700

1 **Snipsnippitysnip** 2j. rotbraun S (Girvin - She's Not Lazy) 15.08 Saratoga **6** 1700 12,4 Tyler Gaffalione She's Got Will, Never Really Know , Dr Glick
54.00
Trainer: Brendan P. Walsh
Besitzer: Bloom Racing Stable LLC , T

Box: 1
ML: 7,0 **John R. Velazquez**

2 **Vow To Resiliency** 2j. dunkelbr S (Not This Time - Vow To Recov) 04.08 Saratoga **3** 1700 9,6 John Velazquez May Day Ready, Love Tempo , All Night Re
54.00
Trainer: Barclay Tagg
Besitzer: Imaginary Stables

Box: 2
ML: 16,0 **Katie Davis**

3 **Competitive Market** 2j. dunkelbr S (Authentic - Cajun Delta Dawn) 04.08 Saratoga **5** 1700 5,6 Flavien Prat May Day Ready, Love Tempo , All Night Re
54.00
Trainer: Chad C. Brown
Besitzer: Klaravich Stables, Inc.

Box: 3
ML: 7,0 **Manuel Franco**

4 **All Night Revival** 2j. rotbraun S (Into Mischief - Always On My M 04.08 Saratoga **3** 1700 9,6 John Velazquez May Day Ready, Love Tempo , All Night Re
54.00
Trainer: Cherie Devaux
Besitzer: John D. Gunther

Box: 4
ML: 45,0 **Jose Lezcano**

5 **Lavender Disaster** 2j. dunkelbr S (Into Mischief - Cafe Americano) 04.08 Saratoga **5** 1700 5,6 Flavien Prat May Day Ready, Love Tempo , All Night Re
54.00
Trainer: Chad C. Brown
Besitzer: Peter M. Brant

Box: 5
ML: 35,0 **Irad Ortiz, Jr.**

6 **Pediatric Princess** 2j. dunkelbr S (Mendelssohn - Silver Fern) 04.08 Saratoga **5** 1700 5,6 Flavien Prat May Day Ready, Love Tempo , All Night Re
54.00
Trainer: John P. Terranova, II
Besitzer: Hit The Bid Racing Stable

Box: 6
ML: 5,0 **Dylan Davis**

7 **Paraiba Blue** 2j. grau/bra S (Funtastic - Aqua Blue) 04.08 Saratoga **6** 1700 7,8 Flavien Prat Reining Flowers, Good Long Cry, As Catch
54.00
Trainer: John S. Pregman, Jr.
Besitzer: John S. Pregman, Jr.

Box: 7
ML: 21,0 **Ruben Silvera**

8 **Coral Sea** 2j. rotbraun S (Kingman - Wake Island) 28.07 Saratoga **6** 1700 7,8 Flavien Prat Reining Flowers, Good Long Cry, As Catch
54.00
Trainer: Todd A. Pletcher
Besitzer: Bass Stables, LLC

Box: 8
ML: 6,0 **Kendrick Carmouche****Ergebnis:** **Quoten:**

G **2** **1200 m**
19:35 **90.000**
Flach

Race 2

Rennpreis: 90.000

(UP TO \$15,660 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred).

1200

1 **Mia Vita**
 2j. dunkelbr S (Uncle Mo - Intangaroo)
 Trainer: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr.
 Besitzer: Lugamo Racing Stable LLC
54.00

Box: 1
ML: 7,0
Irad Ortiz, Jr.

2 **Smooth Claret**
 2j. kastanie S (Vino Rosso - Kitzys Rocket)
 Trainer: Barclay Tagg
 Besitzer: Julia Sears
54.00

Box: 2
ML: 16,0
Katie Davis

3 **Decree And Declare**
 2j. rotbraun S (Honest Mischief - Winsanity)
 Trainer: Brad H. Cox
 Besitzer: Juddmonte
54.00

Box: 3
ML: 6,0
Manuel Franco

4 **Complex Gal** 18.08 Saratoga **3** 1200 10,4 Flavien Prat Briland, Claire's Charm, Complex Gal
 2j. kastanie S (Complexity - Deedeezee)
 Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez
 Besitzer: Mazel Stable Partners, LLC,
54.00

Box: 4
ML: 5,0
Ruben Silvera

5 **Faith**
 2j. kastanie S (Daredevil - Trensita)
 Trainer: William I. Mott
 Besitzer: LNJ Foxwoods And Alexande
54.00

Box: 5
ML: 7,0
Junior Alvarado

6 **Vespera**
 2j. grau/bra S (Volatile - Anyday)
 Trainer: Christophe Clement
 Besitzer: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing
54.00

Box: 6
ML: 6,0
Joel Rosario

7 **Save The Queen**
 2j. kastanie S (Practical Joke - R Girls A Char)
 Trainer: Chad C. Brown
 Besitzer: James J. Bakke
54.00

Box: 7
ML: 35,0
Dylan Davis

8 **Wild Mama** 02.11 Los Alamitos **2** 274 430,0 Joel Cruz Aces N Ale, Wild Mama, First Chance For U
 2j. dunkelbr S (American Pharoah - Safwah)
 Trainer: Mark A. Hennig 31.08 Los Alamitos **5** 274 500,0 Joel Cruz Jess California Blue, Nemos Chick, Gc Blon
 Besitzer: Lewis, R. Lee, Lewis, Ryan A 11.08 Los Alamitos **2** 274 2020,0 Joel Cruz Jw Chicks Cutie, Wild Mama, Chick On The
 06.07 Los Alamitos **6** 300 1770,0 Leonardo Gonzalez Warrens Prince, Quarter Moon Action, Stor
 11.05 Los Alamitos **1** 274 190,0 Rodrigo Aceves Wild Mama, Gimme All Ur Lovin, Rights Whi
54.00

Box: 8
ML: 9,0
John R. Velazquez

Ergebnis: **Quoten:**

G **3** **1300 m**
72.000
20:05 **Flach**

Race 3

Rennpreis: 72.000

(UP TO \$12,528 NYSBFOA) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races In 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race In 2024 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$50,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For \$40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

1300

1	For Some Reason 3j. rotbraun W (Maximus Mischief - Resolana) Trainer: David G. Donk Besitzer: TCBR Stable LLC	22.08 Saratoga	1	1200	2,1 John Velazquez	For Some Reason, Magnificent Mile, Three	
		28.07 Saratoga	2	1200	2,8 Tyler Gaffalione	Scaramanga, For Some Reason, South Stre	
54.40	John R. Velazquez	09.06 Churchill Downs	4	1200	11,0 Joseph Bealmear	Save The Trees, Al Ameeq, Flotation Statio	
		09.05 Churchill Downs	4	1400	6,0 Jose Ortiz	Great Richie M, Sir Greyvind, B Fifty Two	
Box: 1	ML: 3,0	15.03 Gulfstream Park	6	1200	3,9 Paco Lopez	Big Effect, Secret Chat, Sound Of The Beas	
		<hr/>					
2	Iridescent 3j. dunkelbr H (City Of Light - Resolu) Trainer: George Weaver Besitzer: Brockley, Thomas And Brockl	11.08 Saratoga	5	1300	5,5 Manuel Franco	Proprietary Trade, Temecula, Squints	
		18.07 Saratoga	2	1400	1,2 Manuel Franco	Squints, Iridescent, Stingy	
54.40	Irada Ortiz, Jr.	12.05 Baq	2	1200	,9 Ramon Vazquez	Collected Special, Iridescent, Stormquist	
		05.05 Baq	7	1200	19,6 Manuel Franco	Doncho, Maximus Meridius, Buccherino	
Box: 2	ML: 26,0	20.04 Keeneland	3	1200	2,6 Irada Ortiz, Jr.	Mr Skylight, Knicks Storm, Iridescent	
		<hr/>					
3	Vinsanity 3j. rotbraun W (Tapiture - Call To Action) Trainer: Antonio Arriaga Besitzer: Next Level Stables	31.08 Cnl	6	1100	118,8 Mario Fuentes	Charmed , Guapo Again (ARG), Olympic Ru	
		23.08 Cnl	5	1100	52,5 Tyler Conner	Coast Along, Jetasos, Great Idea	
53.50	Danilo Grisales Rave	27.07 Cnl	7	1600	46,1 Luis Rivera	The Process, St James The Great, Oishi	
		11.07 Cnl	8	1100	43,3 Luis Rivera	Run Carson, Zartownis, Coaches Meeting	
Box: 3	ML: 13,0	29.06 Monmouth Park	9	1600	11,7 Luis Rivera	Justintimeforwine, Ready To Fly, Late Call	
		<hr/>					
4	Charlie's Express 3j. rotbraun W (Adios Charlie - Little Red Expr Trainer: Gregory D. Sacco Besitzer: Donna Wright	03.08 Monmouth Park	8	1600	2,4 Paco Lopez	Jasper's Pride, Forever Chocolate, Amattero	
		05.07 Monmouth Park	1	1200	1,4 Paco Lopez	Charlie's Express, Running Right By U, Alph	
54.40	Luis R. Rivera, Jr.	08.06 Monmouth Park	3	1200	3,9 Paco Lopez	Jasper's Pride, Dr. Doyle, Charlie's Express	
		13.04 Tampa	1	1200	7,2 Charlie Marquez	Charlie's Express, Mellifluous, D Flash	
Box: 4	ML: 7,0	06.10 Med	7	1000	2,1 Mattie Martin	Summer's Comin, Legendary Thunder, Wild	
		<hr/>					
5	Bold Ambition 3j. grau/bra H (Good Magic - Silver Dollar Diva Trainer: Bruce R. Brown Besitzer: Desavino Stables	31.07 Saratoga	1	1600	2,5 Tyler Gaffalione	Bold Ambition, Dark Devil, Always Be Smart	
		13.06 Churchill Downs	2	1500	2,0 Tyler Gaffalione	Peek, Bold Ambition, Lou's Legacy	
53.50	Kendrick Carmouche	14.04 Gulfstream Park	2	1200	1,8 Paco Lopez	Mekele, Bold Ambition, Goodstone	
		24.11 Aqueduct	5	1600	8,4 Dylan Davis	Otello, J D Factor, For Your Pleasure	
Box: 5	ML: 5,0					2,5 Tyler Gaffalione	Bold Ambition, Dark Devil, Always Be Smart
		<hr/>					
6	Sonofaship 3j. dunkelbr W (Midshipman - Cindy Says) Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Paradise Farms Corp., Staud	18.07 Saratoga	7	1400	5,2 Irada Ortiz, Jr.	Squints, Iridescent, Stingy	
		01.06 Evd	7	1600	9,3 Ferrin Peterson	Tdzshininluckystar, El Dinero, Take Charge	
54.40	Manuel Franco	23.03 Fair Grounds	2	1700	5,3 Irada Ortiz, Jr.	El Dinero, Sonofaship, Blue Eyed George	
		09.03 Fair Grounds	3	1200	1,5 Reylu Gutierrez	Copter, Macho Bean, Sonofaship	
Box: 6	ML: 7,0	08.02 Fair Grounds	1	1200	4,3 Jareth Loveberry	Sonofaship, Carpis, Take Charge J J	

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G
4
20:36
1600 m
95.000
Flach

Race 4

Rennpreis: 95.000

(UP TO \$16,530 NYSBFOA) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF \$62,500. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over In 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race In 2024 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$62,500 (Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5%)

1600

1 55.30 Box: 1 ML: 35,0	Costa Terra 5j. kastanie H (Gun Runner - Teardrop) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Timothy M. Finley	24.08 Saratoga	2	1600	5,7 Jose Ortiz	Arro Smash, Costa Terra, Can't Hush This
		02.08 Saratoga	2	1800	2,2 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Power Seeker, Costa Terra, Duke Of Glouc
		20.07 Saratoga	3	1400	11,2 Tyler Gaffalione	Full Screen, Federal Judge, Costa Terra
		07.06 Saratoga	6	2000	5,0 Jose Lezcano	Arthur's Ride, Perform, Duke Of Gloucester
		10.12 Aqueduct	2	1900	1,3 Jose Lezcano	Quality Chic, Costa Terra, I Am The Law
2 56.20 Box: 2 ML: 7,0	Nelson Avenue 5j. rotbraun W (Into Mischief - Via Strata) Trainer: Wayne Potts Besitzer: Photos Finish LLC	18.08 Saratoga	1	1400	8,6 Dylan Davis	Nelson Avenue, Floki's Flight, Didinger
		08.08 Saratoga	5	1200	4,9 Lanfranco Dettori	Lark's Mischief, Radical Right, Lost In Rome
		13.07 Saratoga	6	1300	1,8 Lanfranco Dettori	Top Gunner, I Got No Munny, Celestial Glaz
		01.05 Indiana Downs	1	1600	3,3 Joseph Bealmear	Nelson Avenue, King Ice, Captivating Boy
		09.03 Oaklawn Park	9	1200	2,9 Nik Juarez	Higher Standard, Juilliard, Improbable Journ
3 57.20 Box: 3 ML: 3,0	Bank Frenzy 4j. kastanie W (Central Banker - Storm Now) Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez Besitzer: LSU Stables	18.08 Saratoga	1	1600	4,4 Flavien Prat	Bank Frenzy, Maker's Candy, Sheriff Bianco
		26.05 Baq	1	1600	1,4 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Bank Frenzy, Dr. Kraft, Shadow Dragon
		14.04 Gulfstream Park	4	1600	5,7 Edgard Zayas	Cacciatore, Noble Drama, Coppermaster
		24.09 Baq	1	1800	1,4 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Bank Frenzy, Boys Code, Uncle Marty
		31.08 Saratoga	2	1600	3,3 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Cicciobello, Bank Frenzy, Pineapple Man
4 56.20 Box: 4 ML: 5,0	Mistical Curlin 5j. kastanie H (Curlin - Mistical Plan) Trainer: Gustavo Rodriguez Besitzer: Rodriguez, Gustavo, Gurdon,	05.07 Baq	4	1800	1,9 Junior Alvarado	Donegal Forever, Power Seeker, Perform
		19.05 Baq	1	1800	,8 Junior Alvarado	Mistical Curlin, Paddington, Seeking Unity
		06.04 Aqueduct	3	1600	10,0 Isaac Castillo	Bendoog, Cascais, Mistical Curlin
		09.03 Aqueduct	7	1600	2,6 Rafael Hernandez	Expected Value, Vespucci, Duke Of Glouce
		30.11 Aqueduct	2	1900	4,1 Junior Alvarado	Olympic Dreams, Mistical Curlin, Suerte
5 55.30 Box: 5 ML: 11,0	Lost In Rome 7j. dunkelbr W (Tale Of Ekati - Trail Of Letters) Trainer: Bruce N. Levine Besitzer: Flying P Stable	21.08 Saratoga	2	1800	8,6 Luis Saez	Runnin' Ray, Lost In Rome, O P Firecracker
		08.08 Saratoga	3	1200	6,0 Dylan Davis	Lark's Mischief, Radical Right, Lost In Rome
		13.07 Saratoga	4	1300	5,7 Dylan Davis	Top Gunner, I Got No Munny, Celestial Glaz
		23.06 Baq	3	1300	,5 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Dot's Dollar, Poppy's Pride, Lost In Rome
		19.05 Baq	1	1200	1,7 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Lost In Rome, Secret Rules, Nolo Contesto
6 56.20 Box: 6 ML: 45,0	Irish Exit 5j. kastanie W (Run Away And Hide - Atlanta) Trainer: Jamie Ness Besitzer: Witte, John J. And Ness, Jami	11.08 Laurel Park	1	1400	1,2 Jaime Rodriguez	Irish Exit, Brilliant Ice, Feeling Woozy
		26.07 Laurel Park	1	1600	2,4 Xavier Perez	Irish Exit, Brilliant Ice, Murray
		30.01 Parx Racing	3	1670	5,1 Mychel Sanchez	Offaly Cool, Adero, Irish Exit
		13.12 Parx Racing	1	1670	2,2 Mychel Sanchez	Irish Exit, Windsor Gold, Helium
		14.11 Parx Racing	1	1400	6,5 Abner Adorno	Irish Exit, O'Conner Sunset, Talented Man

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G
5
21:06
1200 m
45.000
Flach

Race 5

Rennpreis: 45.000

OUTER TURF FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FOALD IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$40,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). (Rail at 24 feet).

1200

1 51.70	Digital Currency 3j. rotbraun S (Central Banker - Lipstick) Trainer: Wayne Potts Besitzer: Final Turn Racing Stable, LL	14.08 Delaware Park	4	1100	1,4 Christopher Elliott	Little Hot Mess, Gettothstoryimdone, Bounty	
		14.07 Monmouth Park	5	1200	5,5 Carlos Hernandez	My Honeybunch, Street Charity, Yumyum E	
		28.06 Monmouth Park	5	1200	10,7 Jorge Hernandez	Spouty's Girl, Yumyum Eat Em Up, Flag So	
		26.05 Monmouth Park	5	1200	5,4 Paco Lopez	Utopia Rose, Flag Song Flyin, Party Is Over	
		02.05 Churchill Downs	4	1200	10,1 Gavin Ashton	West Coast Harbor, Chiquita Reina, Iuka Mi	
Box: 16 ML: 11,0	Christopher Elliott						
2 54.90	Russalite 3j. grau/bra S (Leofric - Chrysolite) Trainer: David G. Donk Besitzer: Punk, Jr., William J. And Dile	19.07 Saratoga	11	1100	16,0 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Aunt Yola, Geopolitics, Heart Of The Night	
		Box: 1 ML: 16,0 Jose Antonio Gomez					
3 54.90	Follow Your Arrow 3j. rotbraun S (Bal A Bali - Coyote Pretty) Trainer: Chad Summers Besitzer: Summers, Scott And Summer	17.08 Saratoga	6	1100	26,2 Lane Luzzi	Beautiful Thief, Long Legged Queen, Naugh	
		15.09 Baq	8	1200	7,5 Joel Rosario	Being Betty, Stormy Disco, Needed	
		26.07 Saratoga	4	1100	7,7 Tyler Gaffalione	Gram, Heavenly Girl, Barefoot Disco	
		15.06 Belmont Park	5	1000	15,1 Katie Davis	Astonesthrowaway, Gram, Nicky Jolene	
		12.05 Belmont Park	4	1000	23,2 Katie Davis	Whatchatalkinabout, Antonio Of Venice, Mis	
Box: 2 ML: 11,0	Katie Davis						
4 54.90	Naughty Destiny 3j. grau/bra S (Destin - Mo Justice) Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Justice Stables, LLC	17.08 Saratoga	3	1100	4,6 Dylan Davis	Beautiful Thief, Long Legged Queen, Naugh	
		14.06 Baq	6	1200	12,6 Dylan Davis	Soloshot, Geopolitics, Being Betty	
		25.05 Baq	3	1200	10,4 Dylan Davis	Turriga, Heavenly Girl, Naughty Destiny	
		02.11 Aqueduct	7	1700	1,1 Manuel Franco	Artemis Girl, Starsinthecity, Bossy Jeans	
		12.10 Baq	3	1700	15,1 Jose Ortiz	Red Burgundy, Dividend Recap, Naughty D	
Box: 3 ML: 3,0	Dylan Davis						
5 56.20	Cerretta 5j. dunkelbr S (Midnight Lute - Lift) Trainer: Kevin Bond Besitzer: Bond Thoroughbreds	19.07 Saratoga	7	1100	29,7 Luis Rivera, Jr.	Aunt Yola, Geopolitics, Heart Of The Night	
		21.06 Baq	5	1200	2,8 Luis Rivera, Jr.	Fabulous Fox, Capital Spending, Splashy	
		06.06 Saratoga	5	1100	3,1 Lanfranco Dettori	Strictly Taboo, Heart Of The Night, Summer	
		25.04 Aqueduct	3	1200	23,1 Luis Rivera, Jr.	Kant Call It, Autumn, Cerretta	
		26.10 Baq	4	1200	3,3 Junior Alvarado	Shaman Princess, Turriga, Strictly Taboo	
Box: 4 ML: 4,0	Joel Rosario						
6 56.20	Corri Felice 4j. rotbraun S (Runhappy - One Show Only) Trainer: James J. Toner Besitzer: AJ Suited Racing Stable, LLC	18.08 Saratoga	3	1600	1,7 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	Spirit Of Esther, Lu's Redemption, Corri Feli	
		05.07 Ellis Park	6	1200	7,0 Jane Elliott	Rose Alabama, Lady Aberdeen, So Far So	
		02.06 Churchill Downs	2	1200	14,9 Jane Elliott	Princess Is Olivia, Corri Felice, Morning Mir	
		16.05 Churchill Downs	6	1600	11,6 Jaime Torres	Elliptic, Yo Leven, Evermore	
		26.04 Keeneland	8	1200	12,6 Julien Leparoux	Barbara T, Satin Blue, Tirupati	
Box: 6 ML: 7,0	Irad Ortiz, Jr.						
7 56.20	Mo Damorninggrouch 5j. kastanie S (Frost Giant - Sister City) Trainer: Rachael Keithan Besitzer: Rachael Keithan	17.02 Aqueduct	2	1200	3,1 Eliseo Ruiz	First Class Cat, Mo Damorninggrouch, Maxi	
		07.01 Aqueduct	4	1200	2,7 Eliseo Ruiz	Frannie Lew, Practical Miss, Dream On Car	
		15.12 Aqueduct	5	1400	15,4 Eliseo Ruiz	Voleuse, Accelerina, Malu	
		25.11 Aqueduct	2	1200	6,1 Eliseo Ruiz	Lady Banker, Mo Damorninggrouch, Sweet	
		10.11 Aqueduct	2	1200	13,3 Eliseo Ruiz	Dance With Me Babe, Mo Damorninggrouch	
Box: 7 ML: 13,0	Lane J. Luzzi						
8 54.90	Troubled Luck 3j. dunkelbr S (World Of Trouble - Beginner's) Trainer: Edward J. Delauro Besitzer: DLM Stables LLC	04.07 Baq	9	1700	12,4 Javier Castellano	Bossy Jeans, Lucky And Gorgeous, Dubawi	
		25.05 Baq	8	1200	59,0 Romero Maragh	Turriga, Heavenly Girl, Naughty Destiny	
		16.05 Baq	4	1600	36,5 Jose Gomez	Mommasgottagun, Happy's Smile, Focus Po	
		26.04 Aqueduct	6	1600	9,8 Kendrick Carmouche	Short Shift, In All My Dreams, Assisi	
		14.04 Aqueduct	5	1600	28,2 Jose Gomez	Call Her Bluff, Top Of The Table, Happy's S	
Box: 8 ML: 16,0	Luis R. Rivera, Jr.						
9 54.90	Lil' Hayadoin 3j. grau/bra S (Bal A Bali - Selenite) Trainer: Phillip M. Serpe Besitzer: Big E Stables	18.08 Saratoga	8	1600	26,0 Luis Saez	Spirit Of Esther, Lu's Redemption, Corri Feli	
		19.07 Saratoga	12	1100	38,7 Luis Saez	Aunt Yola, Geopolitics, Heart Of The Night	
		29.03 Gulfstream Park	11	1000	25,3 Luca Panici	Moon Spun, Haley's Honor, Marco T.	
		29.10 Baq	8	1200	12,3 Jose Lezcano	Dusk, Tongue Twister, Fabulous Fox	
Box: 9 ML: 21,0	Romero Ramsay Maragh						
10 54.90	Lady Meringue 3j. rotbraun S (Freud - Lemon Meringue Fi) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Ronald B. Strong	Box: 10 ML: 9,0 Jose Lezcano					
11 56.20	My Executive Sweet 4j. kastanie S (Micromanage - Stroll By) Trainer: Nirka Huertas Besitzer: Raymond E. Randall	17.08 Saratoga	9	1100	44,0 Jacqueline Davis	Beautiful Thief, Long Legged Queen, Naugh	
		Box: 11 ML: 31,0 Jacqueline A. Davis					
12 54.90	Barefoot Disco 3j. grau/bra S (Disco Partner - Shoeless Angel) Trainer: Charlton Baker Besitzer: Saul J. Kupferberg	17.08 Saratoga	5	1100	4,6 Flavien Prat	Beautiful Thief, Long Legged Queen, Naugh	
		19.07 Saratoga	4	1100	12,8 Flavien Prat	Aunt Yola, Geopolitics, Heart Of The Night	
		26.07 Saratoga	3	1100	41,0 Dylan Davis	Gram, Heavenly Girl, Barefoot Disco	
Box: 12 ML: 55,0	Joel Rosario						

G **5** **1200 m**
21:06 **45.000**
Flach

Race 5

Rennpreis: 45.000

OUTER TURF FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FOALD IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$40,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). (Rail at 24 feet).

13	Duchessofnormandy	3j. dunkelbr S (English Channel - Salt Water R	17.08 Saratoga	8	1100	30,7 Heman Harkie	Beautiful Thief, Long Legged Queen, Naugh
	54.90	Trainer: Chris J. Englehart Besitzer: Englehart, Jeffrey S. And Hibi					
Box: 13 ML: 21,0	Dylan Davis						
14	Starsinthecity	3j. rotbraun S (City Of Light - Out Of Orbit)	25.08 Saratoga	12	1700	31,5 Florent Geroux	North End Lady, Bobby M's Girl, Gallant Gre
	54.90	Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Broman, Sr., Chester And Bro	19.07 Saratoga	6	1100	12,5 Jose Ortiz	Aunt Yola, Geopolitics, Heart Of The Night
Box: 14 ML: 11,0	Jose Lezcano		17.12 Aqueduct	8	1600	5,0 Kendrick Carmouche	Landed, Calling An Audible, Five To Two
			02.11 Aqueduct	2	1700	10,4 Kendrick Carmouche	Artemis Girl, Starsinthecity, Bossy Jeans
			12.10 Baq	8	1700	8,6 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Red Burgundy, Dividend Recap, Naughty D
15	Boston Strong Mama	4j. dunkelbr S (Mshawish - Vinda)	28.08 Saratoga	9	1100	12,0 Katie Davis	Justheart, Splashy, Good Mission
	56.20	Trainer: George Weaver Besitzer: George Weaver	17.11 Aqueduct	12	1700	37,0 Trevor McCarthy	Roagna, Sainte Chapelle, Voleuse
Box: 15 ML: 16,0	Katie Davis		10.11 Aqueduct	5	1200	9,2 Trevor McCarthy	Dance With Me Babe, Mo Damorninggrouch
			20.10 Baq	5	1200	10,2 Eliseo Ruiz	Spun Special, Party Is Over, Lady Astoria
			27.08 Saratoga	5	1600	3,2 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Sail With The Wind, Shelly, North End Lady
Ergebnis:		Quoten:					

G
6
21:37
1800 m
85.000
Flach

Race 6

Rennpreis: 85.000

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE OF \$45,000. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over In 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race In 2024 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$45,000

1800

1	Union Trail 4j. dunkelbr W (Constitution - Forest Trail) Trainer: Barclay Tagg Besitzer: Sackatoga Stable	23.08 Saratoga	7	2200	22,9 Katie Davis	El Rezeen, Be Like Clint, Classic Creation
		21.07 Saratoga	10	1700	16,8 Katie Davis	Hush Of A Storm, Let's Go Big Blue, Locke
		09.06 Saratoga	1	1600	4,5 Katie Davis	Union Trail, Whistler's Honor, Bad Larry
		03.05 Baq	1	1700	2,4 Katie Davis	Union Trail, Master Freud, My Life Story
Box: 1 ML: 16,0	Katie Davis	16.03 Gulfstream Park	4	1700	11,4 Luis Saez	Better Bet, Juan Valdez, St. Neots
2	Bar Fourteen 6j. kastanie W (Gemologist - More Than Love) Trainer: Patrick L. Reynolds Besitzer: Two B And One C Stable	01.08 Saratoga	7	1900	7,2 Luis Saez	On A Spree, Complete Agenda, Debate
		21.07 Saratoga	11	1700	13,5 Luis Saez	Hush Of A Storm, Let's Go Big Blue, Locke
		21.06 Baq	2	1600	17,2 Ramon Vazquez	Danzigwiththestars, Bar Fourteen, Let's Go
		24.05 Baq	3	1700	25,2 Ramon Vazquez	Itsallcomintogetha, Be Of Courage, Born Da
		26.04 Aqueduct	4	1600	17,5 Javier Castellano	Quick To Accuse, Locke And Key, Mason M
Box: 2 ML: 21,0	Jose Antonio Gomez					
3	Clear Conscience 4j. rotbraun W (Blame - Blank Slate) Trainer: Mark E. Casse Besitzer: Barber, Gary, Pantofel Stable,	24.08 Saratoga	1	1700	9,0 Jose Ortiz	Clear Conscience, Slapintheace, Rhetorical
		27.07 Saratoga	2	1700	5,1 Javier Castellano	Gem Mint Ten, Clear Conscience, Willintoris
		30.06 Baq	2	1800	4,6 Javier Castellano	Liar's Poker, Clear Conscience, Miracle Mik
		27.05 Baq	3	1600	10,3 Jose Gomez	Mighty Atlas, Willintoriskital, Clear Conscien
		14.12 Gulfstream Park	5	1670	22,9 Luca Panici	Calycanthus, Jeopardy Theory, Ok Boomer
Box: 3 ML: 9,0	Jose Lezcano					
4	Bettrluckythangood 4j. kastanie H (Lookin At Lucky - Comet Of Lo Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Adelphi Racing Club, Stasi, R	17.08 Saratoga	3	1700	3,9 Dylan Davis	Call Me Harry, Locke And Key, Bettrluckyth
		21.07 Saratoga	4	1700	5,1 Dylan Davis	Hush Of A Storm, Let's Go Big Blue, Locke
		20.06 Baq	1	1700	11,6 Dylan Davis	Bettrluckythangood, Laurel Valley, Ez Roll
		27.04 Aqueduct	1	1600	1,7 Dylan Davis	Bettrluckythangood, Koru, Courtly Banker
		19.11 Aqueduct	3	1700	2,2 Dylan Davis	Slapintheace, Ky Thirty Won, Bettrluckytha
Box: 4 ML: 35,0	Dylan Davis					
5	Gem Mint Ten 4j. rotbraun W (Laoban - Dixie Gem) Trainer: Raymond Handal Besitzer: Cutair Racing, Adelphi Racing	27.07 Saratoga	1	1700	6,7 Luis Saez	Gem Mint Ten, Clear Conscience, Willintoris
		20.06 Baq	7	1700	2,7 Flavien Prat	Bettrluckythangood, Laurel Valley, Ez Roll
		28.04 Aqueduct	2	1700	10,7 Dylan Davis	Be Of Courage, Gem Mint Ten, Ez Roll
		26.10 Baq	8	1800	12,8 Dylan Davis	Timbuktu, One Headlight, Laurel Valley
		27.08 Saratoga	9	1700	3,3 Dylan Davis	Born Dancer, Be Of Courage, One Headligh
Box: 5 ML: 9,0	Manuel Franco					
6	Agent Creed 6j. dunkelbr W (Jimmy Creed - Our Year) Trainer: Raymond Handal Besitzer: Winning Dreams Racing Stabl	17.08 Saratoga	5	1700	10,0 Manuel Franco	Call Me Harry, Locke And Key, Bettrluckyth
		19.07 Monmouth Park	4	1600	4,1 Nik Juarez	Mohs, Dripping Gold, Magical Marriage
		17.05 Pimlico	3	1600	11,2 Carlos Lopez	Wow Whata Summer, The Addison Pour, A
		02.05 Baq	5	1900	10,3 Trevor McCarthy	Really Good, Beuys , Mondego (GB)
		17.02 Fair Grounds	4	1700	4,4 Edgar Morales	Point Proven, Freedom's Way, The Reds
Box: 6 ML: 7,0	Joel Rosario					
7	Locke And Key 5j. dunkelbr W (Mr. Z - U R Key) Trainer: James T. Ryerson Besitzer: Backwards Stable	17.08 Saratoga	2	1700	6,1 Lanfranco Dettori	Call Me Harry, Locke And Key, Bettrluckyth
		21.07 Saratoga	3	1700	8,4 Lanfranco Dettori	Hush Of A Storm, Let's Go Big Blue, Locke
		21.06 Baq	5	1600	22,8 Lane Luzzi	Danzigwiththestars, Bar Fourteen, Let's Go
		17.05 Baq	4	1200	1,0 Jose Lezcano	Light Man, Ten Cent Town, Fortune's Nephe
		26.04 Aqueduct	2	1600	3,2 Lane Luzzi	Quick To Accuse, Locke And Key, Mason M
Box: 7 ML: 45,0	Lanfranco Dettori					
8	Call Me Harry 8j. dunkelbr W (Street Sense - Call Me Swift) Trainer: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. Besitzer: Michael Dubb	17.08 Saratoga	1	1700	3,9 Luis Saez	Call Me Harry, Locke And Key, Bettrluckyth
		13.07 Saratoga	4	1600	10,8 Luis Saez	Carl Spackler , Talk Of The Nation, Northern
		15.06 Baq	4	1600	1,0 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Belouni , Ocean Atlantique, Magical Ways
		17.05 Baq	8	1600	9,2 Javier Castellano	Turf King , Grand Sonata, Big Everest (GB)
		03.11 Aqueduct	2	1700	2,3 Jose Lezcano	Main Event, Call Me Harry, Dreams Of Tom
Box: 8 ML: 4,0	Irad Ortiz, Jr.					
9	Cable Ready 3j. grau/bra H (Redesdale - Cable) Trainer: Linda K. Dixon Besitzer: Dixon, Linda K. And Alejandro	15.08 Saratoga	3	1700	27,0 Eliseo Ruiz	Courtly Banker, Fidelightcayut, Cable Ready
		18.07 Saratoga	5	1600	12,1 Eliseo Ruiz	The Big Torpedo, Courtly Banker, Fidelightc
		21.06 Baq	9	1600	7,3 Dylan Davis	Danzigwiththestars, Bar Fourteen, Let's Go
		25.05 Baq	4	1800	21,0 Eliseo Ruiz	Legend Of Time , White Palomino, Royal M
		03.05 Baq	1	1700	19,7 Eliseo Ruiz	Cable Ready, Sonic Speed, Laurel Valley
Box: 9 ML: 21,0	Eliseo Ruiz					
10	Barese 5j. rotbraun H (Laoban - Right Prevails) Trainer: Ilkay Kantarmaci Besitzer: Kantarmaci, Ilkay, S.O.K. Rac	25.08 Saratoga	6	1400	8,3 Manuel Franco	Silver Satin, Bourbon Chase, Dr. Kraft
		01.08 Saratoga	9	1600	6,2 Luis Saez	Jackson Heights, Dr. Kraft, Shadow Dragon
		09.05 Baq	8	1800	12,4 Junior Alvarado	Kuchar, Ouster, Tabeguache
		29.12 Aqueduct	3	1600	7,7 Dylan Davis	Dr Ardito, Aggregation, Barese
		03.12 Aqueduct	6	1400	3,9 Manuel Franco	Today's Flavor, General Banker, Be The Bo
Box: 10 ML: 11,0	Manuel Franco					

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G **7** **1200 m**
22:09 **28.000**
Flach

Race 7

Rennpreis: 28.000

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD, Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races In 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race In 2024 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For \$10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).

1200

1 55.80	R Funny Bizness 5j. dunkelbr S (Fed Biz - Back Spin) Trainer: Michael Miceli Besitzer: Michael S. Moriarty	14.08 Saratoga	8	1200	6,1 Kendrick Carmouche	Backed By Gold, Mon Petit Chou, Awesome
		25.07 Saratoga	4	1400	3,4 Kendrick Carmouche	Anotherdaygoneby, Mon Petit Chou, Condi
		02.07 Parx Racing	2	1200	2,5 Kendrick Carmouche	Gladriel, R Funny Bizness, Six o'Clock Sara
		11.06 Parx Racing	2	1300	7,4 Jorge Vargas, Jr.	Our Uptown Girl, R Funny Bizness, Sister S
Box: 1 ML: 11,0	Dylan Davis	30.04 Parx Racing	5	1300	6,4 Jorge Vargas, Jr.	Confirmed Star, Et's Moon Maiden, Snappy
2 51.70	Jolly Miss Jill 4j. dunkelbr S (Handsome Mike - Miss Primeti) Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez Besitzer: Take A Shot Stables And Rod	25.07 Saratoga	6	1400	12,0 Luis Saez	Anotherdaygoneby, Mon Petit Chou, Condi
		21.06 Baq	7	1400	6,4 Flavien Prat	Awesome Annmarie, My First Love, Trade S
		10.05 Baq	6	1600	2,2 Abnel Bocachica	Suspended Campaign, Joey The Fish, Mera
		21.04 Aqueduct	2	1600	6,7 Abnel Bocachica	Run Devil, Jolly Miss Jill, Suspended Camp
Box: 2 ML: 16,0	Christopher Elliott	04.04 Aqueduct	3	1600	3,5 Eliseo Ruiz	Cinderella's Cause, Vegas Weekend, Jolly
3 55.80	Everlys Girl 5j. dunkelbr S (Shaman Ghost - Pearls For Girl) Trainer: Naipaul Chatterpaul Besitzer: Naipaul Chatterpaul	14.08 Saratoga	9	1200	36,0 Amin Castillo	Backed By Gold, Mon Petit Chou, Awesome
		03.08 Monmouth Park	6	1200	4,4 Amin Castillo	Floge, Gringotts, Fairy Cakes
		20.07 Saratoga	4	1200	10,0 Eric Cancel	It Takes Heart, Self Isolation, My First Love
		16.05 Baq	2	1200	6,5 Romero Maragh	She's Awesome, Everlys Girl, Willful Desire
Box: 3 ML: 13,0	Eric Cancel	28.04 Aqueduct	4	1200	1,8 Dylan Davis	Timed Out, Peachy Weachy, Sweet As Sug
4 56.70	Condiment Girl 5j. rotbraun S (Outwork - Mareana) Trainer: Rob Atras Besitzer: Grab, Gary And Chief Big Blu	14.08 Saratoga	4	1200	14,4 Katie Davis	Backed By Gold, Mon Petit Chou, Awesome
		25.07 Saratoga	3	1400	1,5 Jose Ortiz	Anotherdaygoneby, Mon Petit Chou, Condi
		22.06 Baq	6	1200	1,6 Kendrick Carmouche	Jackie The Joker, Willful Desire, Bank On A
		25.05 Churchill Downs	4	1200	,8 Jose Ortiz	Mazoku, Protomagic, Summer Of Mischief
Box: 4 ML: 35,0	Irada Ortiz, Jr.	30.04 Churchill Downs	1	1300	2,0 Jose Ortiz	Condiment Girl, Mazoku, Forever Home
5 54.90	Mon Petit Chou 6j. rotbraun S (The Big Beast - Take Me To Zu) Trainer: Wayne Potts Besitzer: Sanford J. Goldfarb	29.08 Saratoga	2	1400	3,8 Lane Luzzi	Goldcrest, Mon Petit Chou, Awesome Annm
		14.08 Saratoga	2	1200	2,8 Lane Luzzi	Backed By Gold, Mon Petit Chou, Awesome
		25.07 Saratoga	2	1400	15,0 Lane Luzzi	Anotherdaygoneby, Mon Petit Chou, Condi
		28.04 Aqueduct	6	1200	10,2 Isaac Castillo	Timed Out, Peachy Weachy, Sweet As Sug
Box: 5 ML: 3,0	Lane J. Luzzi	04.07 Belmont Park	7	1200	13,3 Joel Rosario	I'm Buzzy, Icy Stare Down, Awesome Indra
6 54.90	Gringotts 7j. rotbraun S (Central Banker - Secret Breeze) Trainer: Roshan Samsundar Besitzer: Emily Racing Stable, Inc.	03.08 Monmouth Park	2	1200	14,9 Abnel Bocachica	Floge, Gringotts, Fairy Cakes
		14.07 Monmouth Park	2	1200	5,7 Abnel Bocachica	Popthechampagne Ro, Gringotts, Laramore
		05.07 Baq	5	1400	8,1 Lane Luzzi	April Antics, Trade Secret, Diva Banker
		21.06 Baq	5	1400	35,0 Romero Maragh	Awesome Annmarie, My First Love, Trade S
Box: 6 ML: 9,0	Kendrick Carmouche	25.05 Baq	1	1400	15,0 Romero Maragh	Gringotts, Trade Secret, Diva Banker
7 55.80	Ribot's Valentine 5j. rotbraun S (Point Of Entry - Jazz Dancer) Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Jordan V. Wycoff	29.08 Saratoga	4	1400	16,9 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	Goldcrest, Mon Petit Chou, Awesome Annm
		28.07 Saratoga	6	1400	12,1 Manuel Franco	Shesalittle Edgy, Killy Start, Tosconova Bea
		28.06 Baq	5	1600	4,7 Irada Ortiz, Jr.	Determined Lilly, Snowy Evening, Spooky L
		24.05 Baq	11	1200	14,5 Irada Ortiz, Jr.	Moonage Daydream, Solib, Mz Big Bucks
Box: 7 ML: 6,0	Manuel Franco	15.03 Aqueduct	4	1600	10,1 Dylan Davis	Midtown Lights, Racing Colors, Khali Magic
8 54.90	My First Love 5j. kastanie S (First Samurai - Love Runs Dee) Trainer: Bruce R. Brown Besitzer: Van Vranken Racing	29.08 Saratoga	5	1400	7,2 Dylan Davis	Goldcrest, Mon Petit Chou, Awesome Annm
		20.07 Saratoga	3	1200	5,8 Dylan Davis	It Takes Heart, Self Isolation, My First Love
		21.06 Baq	2	1400	5,1 Dylan Davis	Awesome Annmarie, My First Love, Trade S
		05.05 Baq	7	1200	24,0 Abnel Bocachica	Little Linzee, Tempermental, Backed By Gol
Box: 8 ML: 7,0	Luis R. Rivera, Jr.	18.04 Aqueduct	5	1600	3,0 Eliseo Ruiz	Cinderella's Cause, Pretti Xtreme, Halo City

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G
8
22:42
1200 m
65.000
Flach

Race 8

Rennpreis: 65.000

OUTER TURF (UP TO \$11,310 NYSBFOA) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN OR CLAIMING OR CLAIMING PRICE OF \$35,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races In 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$35,000 (Horses In For Starter Allowance Condition Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of

1200

1 5j. rotbraun W (Mshawish - Fab Flowers) Trainer: Gina Giglio Besitzer: Steve Linden 54.90 Box: 1 ML: 51,0	Grumley Lane J. Luzzi	05.01 Aqueduct	9	1200	17,1 Dylan Davis	M B's Munning, Swift Devil, Little Luca
		02.09 Gulfstream Park	1	1000	10,1 Marcos Meneses	Grumley, Vamos Viejo, Dropkick Murphy
		21.09 Presque Isle Dow	2	1200	2,9 Samy Camacho	Crowley's War, Grumley, Leonard's Legacy
		21.08 Monmouth Park	4	1100	9,6 Samy Camacho	Society Boy, Tap Em, Uncle Roamie
		19.06 Monmouth Park	8	1200	30,2 Samy Camacho	Forty Stripes, Distorted Limits, Exalted Char
2 5j. kastanie W (Mshawish - Agasaya) Trainer: Rudy R. Rodriguez Besitzer: Rudy R. Rodriguez 54.90 Box: 2 ML: 55,0	Java Buzz Jose Lezcano	14.08 Saratoga	5	1100	1,3 Flavien Prat	Final Verdict, Gaslight Dancer, Hilarious Aff
		21.07 Saratoga	1	1100	2,4 Flavien Prat	Java Buzz, Kreesa, Okaloosa
		18.03 Gulfstream Park	9	1000	3,2 Paco Lopez	Richy, Nic's Bro, Loyal Louie
		24.02 Gulfstream Park	2	1600	1,2 Paco Lopez	Freedom Matters, Java Buzz, Timmy M.
		25.01 Gulfstream Park	2	1700	1,1 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Jais's Solitude, Java Buzz, Souper Energize
3 3j. dunkelbr W (Solomini - My Silent Present) Trainer: John C. Kimmel Besitzer: America's Pastime Stables, Z 53.50 Box: 3 ML: 9,0	Nano Man Kendrick Carmouche	31.08 Saratoga	7	1100	4,8 Manuel Franco	Kreesa, Twisted Filigree, Heymackit'sjack
		20.07 Saratoga	1	1100	6,0 Manuel Franco	Nano Man, King Puck, Clancy Fancy
		29.06 Baq	2	1200	3,8 Manuel Franco	Art Of Courage, Nano Man, Spoken Bluntly
		26.05 Baq	7	1200	7,6 Joel Rosario	Your Man Alex, Daybright Delights, Launch
		18.11 Aqueduct	5	1300	12,6 Katie Davis	Elysian Meadows, Big Prankster, Az U Has
4 5j. rotbraun W (Practical Joke - Parisian Affair) Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Paradise Farms Corp. And St 54.90 Box: 4 ML: 4,0	Hilarious Affair Joel Rosario	14.08 Saratoga	3	1100	3,6 Joel Rosario	Final Verdict, Gaslight Dancer, Hilarious Aff
		27.06 Gulfstream Park	3	1100	1,9 Leonel Reyes	Mr Narcissistic, Awesome Crusader, Hilario
		25.05 Gulfstream Park	5	1000	16,8 Leonel Reyes	Xy Speed, Mamba On Three, Sigiloso
		21.04 Gulfstream Park	2	1000	7,9 Leonel Reyes	Hope In Him, Hilarious Affair, Outlaw Countr
		22.03 Gulfstream Park	5	1100	1,0 Tyler Gaffalione	Bella Future, Tivy, Cantaro
5 4j. grau/br W [IE] (Dark Angel - Tarakala) Trainer: Mark E. Casse Besitzer: Barber, Gary And Team Valor 54.90 Box: 5 ML: 5,0	Palace View Dylan Davis	02.08 Saratoga	4	1600	6,7 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Unleash The Power, Gilded Craken, Jhirsch
		12.07 Saratoga	3	1700	3,7 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Classic Creation, Gilded Craken, Palace Vie
		23.06 Woodbine	2	1700	4,1 Sahin Civaci	Maakwa, Palace View , Sherif Ali
		24.03 Gulfstream Park	1	1700	2,3 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Palace View , Mr Brizel, Mister Abarrio
		25.02 Gulfstream Park	3	1700	10,0 Edgard Zayas	Just For Luck, Mister Abarrio, Palace View
6 4j. kastanie H [IE] (Speightstown - Urban Ball) Trainer: Michael J. Maker Besitzer: Louis Lazzinano LLC And Du 54.90 Box: 6 ML: 7,0	Inflation Nation Manuel Franco	18.08 Saratoga	4	1100	3,0 Jose Ortiz	Tommy Two Socks, Raging, Forward Move
		12.07 Saratoga	5	1100	6,3 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Twenty Six Black, Tunisian Spring, Cigaret
		16.06 Churchill Downs	4	1000	7,2 Luis Saez	Yellow Card, Zartownis, Monsieur Candy
		08.07 Belmont Park	8	1400	2,5 Dylan Davis	Appraise , Drakon, Famous Gent
		20.05 Belmont Park	2	1400	2,4 Dylan Davis	Eye Witness, Inflation Nation , Vacation Dan
7 4j. dunkelbr H (Collected - Kiawah Gal) Trainer: John S. Pregman, Jr. Besitzer: Goodman, Gerald And Pregm 54.90 Box: 7 ML: 31,0	Collect From Ike Ruben Silvera	31.08 Saratoga	4	1600	6,6 Jose Gomez	Over And Ollie, Strapped, Devilsgotacause
		02.08 Saratoga	9	1600	31,5 Javier Castellano	Unleash The Power, Gilded Craken, Jhirsch
		29.06 Baq	3	1700	22,8 Ruben Silvera	Into It, Yo Daddy, Collect From Ike
		23.06 Baq	5	1200	49,2 Jose Gomez	Final Verdict, Li'l Lang, Musical Maestro
		27.05 Baq	1	1600	3,2 Javier Castellano	Collect From Ike, Timaeus, Endowed
8 3j. kastanie W (Lord Nelson - Intensified) Trainer: Patrick L. Reynolds Besitzer: Two B And One C Stable 53.50 Box: 8 ML: 21,0	Korrongo Romero Ramsay Maragh	21.07 Saratoga	8	1100	6,6 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Java Buzz, Kreesa, Okaloosa
		28.06 Gulfstream Park	5	1100	6,7 Emisael Jaramillo	Sabian, Louie The Sun King, Eastbostonben
		31.05 Gulfstream Park	5	1000	5,2 Leonel Reyes	Louie The Sun King, Eastbostonbenny, Adio
		26.04 Gulfstream Park	4	1100	5,0 Emisael Jaramillo	Rezasrolex, Adios Cole, Eastbostonbenny
		07.04 Gulfstream Park	1	1000	1,6 Emisael Jaramillo	Korrongo, Praiseworthy, Rocky Chitu
9 5j. rotbraun W (Central Banker - She Gets It) Trainer: Jorge R. Abreu Besitzer: Donald Laplace 54.90 Box: 9 ML: 16,0	He's Got It Luis R. Rivera, Jr.	15.08 Saratoga	7	1100	1,3 Jaime Torres	Scuttlebuzz, Chess Master, High Front
		27.01 Aqueduct	7	1600	4,1 Isaac Castillo	Reddington, Magical Ways, Barnstorming
		04.01 Aqueduct	2	1300	24,7 Eric Cancel	Return The Ring, He's Got It, President Z
		10.12 Aqueduct	5	1300	18,4 Trevor McCarthy	What's Up Bro, M B's Munning, Jester's Son
		11.11 Aqueduct	4	1200	44,5 Luis Rivera, Jr.	Dreampoint, Icy Flavor, Russi
10 4j. rotbraun H (City Of Light - Raindrops Dropt Trainer: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. Besitzer: Gatsas Stables 54.90 Box: 10 ML: 45,0	Gaslight Dancer Irad Ortiz, Jr.	14.08 Saratoga	2	1100	6,7 Jose Ortiz	Final Verdict, Gaslight Dancer, Hilarious Aff
		23.06 Baq	6	1200	3,5 Ramon Vazquez	Final Verdict, Li'l Lang, Musical Maestro
		25.05 Churchill Downs	10	1100	9,2 Luis Saez	Bound For Nowhere, Clear The Air, Ducale
		27.04 Churchill Downs	6	1000	8,8 Luis Saez	Outadore, Counterstrike, Zoombie
		22.02 Turfway Park	7	1300	13,0 Abel Cedillo	Bromley, Not Normal, Wico
11 6j. rotbraun W (Quality Road - May Shares) Trainer: David Jacobson Besitzer: David Jacobson 54.90 Box: 11 ML: 11,0	Feathers Road Manuel Franco	14.08 Saratoga	4	1100	15,0 Ramon Vazquez	Final Verdict, Gaslight Dancer, Hilarious Aff
		13.07 Saratoga	2	1100	47,2 Ramon Vazquez	Rithm Nic, Feathers Road, Final Verdict
		26.05 Baq	4	1200	2,0 Irad Ortiz, Jr.	Screaming Uncle, Midnight Worker, Big Sav
		18.05 Baq	9	1200	32,0 Jose Lezcano	Twenty Six Black, Works For Me, City Misch
		28.09 Baq	7	1200	13,9 Jose Ortiz	Win For Gold, Disarmed, Bronx Bomber
12 6j. dunkelbr W (Mission Impazible - Catalina Is Trainer: Wayne Potts Besitzer: Photos Finish LLC 51.70 Box: 12 ML: 16,0	King Moonracer Christopher Elliott	14.08 Saratoga	7	1100	15,2 Manuel Franco	Final Verdict, Gaslight Dancer, Hilarious Aff
		13.07 Saratoga	4	1100	8,9 Flavien Prat	Rithm Nic, Feathers Road, Final Verdict
		23.06 Baq	8	1200	11,2 Javier Castellano	Final Verdict, Li'l Lang, Musical Maestro
		18.05 Baq	6	1200	15,1 Eric Cancel	Twenty Six Black, Works For Me, City Misch
		28.04 Aqueduct	6	1200	21,2 Tyler Gaffalione	Mischievous Angel, Alexis Zorba , Yarrow

G **8** **1200 m**
22:42 **65.000**
Flach

Race 8

Rennpreis: 65.000

OUTER TURF (UP TO \$11,310 NYSBFOA) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN OR CLAIMING OR CLAIMING PRICE OF \$35,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races In 2024 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$35,000 (Horses In For Starter Allowance Condition Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of

13 4j. rotbraun H (Kitten's Joy - Act Now) Trainer: Joe Sharp Besitzer: Jordan V. Wycoff 54.90 Box: 13 ML: 9,0	Dr Oseran Lanfranco Dettori	13.07 Saratoga 9 1100	2,8 Joel Rosario	Rithm Nic, Feathers Road, Final Verdict
		07.06 Laurel Park 7 1100	3,0 Jaime Rodriguez	Whenigettoheaven, Had To Have Him, Stor
		17.05 Pimlico 2 1000	2,3 Joel Rosario	Talented Man, Dr Oseran, Matta
		20.05 Gulfstream Park 3 1000	1,6 Leonel Reyes	Wide West , Harry Time (IRE), Dr Oseran
		25.03 Gulfstream Park 3 1000	,8 Jose Ortiz	Crispy Cat , Golden Nugget, Dr Oseran
14 6j. grau/bra W (War Dancer - Sadie's Song) Trainer: Gary C. Contessa Besitzer: McConnell Racing Stable 54.90 Box: 14 ML: 51,0	War Terminator Katie Davis	08.09 Monmouth Park 5 1100	10,0 Jorge Vargas, Jr.	Midnite Musket, New York Strong, Soze
		13.07 Saratoga 10 1100	43,2 Jose Gomez	Rithm Nic, Feathers Road, Final Verdict
		22.06 Baq 6 1200	25,0 Katie Davis	Instamatic, Final Denile, Heymackit'sjack
		25.05 Baq 5 1200	33,0 Katie Davis	Power Attack, Russi, Li'l Lang
		05.10 Baq 3 1200	12,6 Katie Davis	King James, Charging, War Terminator
15 5j. rotbraun W (Mastery - Overvalued) Trainer: James Bentley Begg Besitzer: James Bentley Begg 55.80 Box: 15 ML: 3,0	Master Of Arms Rider TBA	22.08 Saratoga 1 1200	2,5 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	Master Of Arms, Briterdayzahead, Mister J
		07.08 Saratoga 4 1400	5,4 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	Own The Field, Dillinger, Parkway
		28.06 Churchill Downs 4 1300	5,5 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	Harrodsburg, B Sudd, Chance
		06.06 Churchill Downs 3 1200	8,9 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	Attache, Tivy, Master Of Arms
		07.04 Oaklawn Park 5 1200	1,7 Ricardo Santana, Jr.	Chiringo, Gold Luck, Komorebino Omoide
16 3j. rotbraun H (Tale Of Ekati - Not Flawed) Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Rice, Linda And Treadway, III 54.40 Box: 16 ML: 28,0	Tommy Two Socks Irado Ortiz, Jr.	30.08 Saratoga 3 1300	2,4 Flavien Prat	Bramito, Dillinger, Tommy Two Socks
		18.08 Saratoga 1 1100	2,4 Irado Ortiz, Jr.	Tommy Two Socks, Raging, Forward Move
		18.07 Saratoga 4 1400	4,9 Luis Saez	Squints, Iridescent, Stingy
		08.06 Saratoga 7 1600	17,0 Javier Castellano	General Partner, Black Rain, Assume Nothi
		28.04 Gulfstream Park 1 1400	11,5 Jose Morelos	Tommy Two Socks, Ajaayb, Black Fury

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G
9
23:13
1800 m
90.000
Flach

Race 9

Rennpreis: 90.000

(UP TO \$15,660 NYSBFOA) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of \$40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts Preferred). (If the Stewards consider it inadvisable to run this race on the turf course, this race will be run at One Mile and One Eighth on the Main Track.) (Rail at 9 feet).

1800

1	Weighted Average	3j. kastanie S (English Channel - Charreada)	23.09 Churchill Downs	10	1700	2,6 Cristian Torres	Buchu, Luz Divina, Moshine
	Trainer: Chad C. Brown Besitzer: Klaravich Stables, Inc.	13.08 Ellis Park	3	1700	3,9 Florent Geroux	Austere, Plumeria, Weighted Average	
Box: 1 ML: 9,0	Eric Cancel						
2	Hidden Presence	3j. grau/bra S (Tapwrit - Incredible Grace)	09.05 Churchill Downs	6	1800	3,2 Tyler Gaffalione	Pin Up Betty, Raconteuse, Moonlight Gambi
	Trainer: H. Graham Motion Besitzer: Hidden Brook Farm	05.04 Keeneland	2	1900	4,4 John Velazquez	Faith Understood, Hidden Presence, Moonli	
Box: 2 ML: 55,0	John R. Velazquez	16.02 Gulfstream Park	2	1600	2,3 Jorge Ruiz	Lady Madonna, Hidden Presence, Spaliday	
		21.01 Gulfstream Park	2	1700	6,5 Jorge Ruiz	Joyful Lass, Hidden Presence, Time Stone	
		16.12 Gulfstream Park	3	1670	3,3 John Velazquez	Agra, Joyful Lass, Hidden Presence	
3	Jitterbug	3j. kastanie S (Justify - Apt)	18.08 Saratoga	3	2000	2,0 Joel Rosario	Miss Hebrides, The Taco Lady, Jitterbug
	Trainer: Christophe Clement Besitzer: Winstar Farm LLC And Taylor	21.07 Saratoga	2	2400	2,1 Joel Rosario	Sun Kissed Soiree, Jitterbug, Past Tense	
Box: 3 ML: 7,0	Joel Rosario	20.06 Baq	4	2200	6,0 Dylan Davis	Justdeny, Past Tense, Queens Fable	
		24.05 Baq	3	2000	2,1 Joel Rosario	Just Music, Past Tense, Jitterbug	
		03.02 Gulfstream Park	6	1700	12,9 Tyler Gaffalione	Poolside With Slim , Jessamine Hill, Majesti	
4	Time Stone	3j. rotbraun S (American Pharoah - Weekday)	23.08 Saratoga	5	1600	3,1 Dylan Davis	Vina Arana , Catalyzed (FR), Just So Pretty
	Trainer: Cherie Devaux Besitzer: Gunther, John D. And Eurowe	15.03 Tampa	2	1600	1,1 Antonio Gallardo	Miss Mottley, Time Stone, Our Finest Hour	
Box: 4 ML: 4,0	Jose Lezcano	21.01 Gulfstream Park	3	1700	7,4 John Velazquez	Joyful Lass, Hidden Presence, Time Stone	
5	Silvology	3j. grau/bra S (Blame - Silviculture)	23.08 Saratoga	6	1600	16,8 Kendrick Carmouche	Vina Arana , Catalyzed (FR), Just So Pretty
	Trainer: Claude R. McGaughey III Besitzer: Stuart S. Janney, III	04.07 Baq	6	1600	1,9 Lanfranco Dettori	Headline Numbers, Patty Brown Eyes, Tirup	
Box: 5 ML: 11,0	Luis R. Rivera, Jr.	06.06 Saratoga	3	1400	16,4 Joel Rosario	Audacious, Refuse To Lose, Silvology	
6	Promdatebonnie	3j. dunkelbr S (Hard Spun - My Life)	18.02 Fair Grounds	7	1100	40,8 Reylu Gutierrez	Big Trouble, Zoe's Prime, Mt. Masada
	Trainer: Raymond Handal Besitzer: Adelphi Racing Club, Brown						
Box: 6 ML: 21,0	Dylan Davis						
7	Shade Of Pale	3j. dunkelbr S (Demarchelier - Pale Moon)	15.06 Monmouth Park	2	1700	6,7 Vincent Cheminaud	Eastern Empress , Shade Of Pale, Gasparill
	Trainer: Chad C. Brown Besitzer: Peter M. Brant	05.08 Monmouth Park	5	1600	4,9 Jairo Rendon	Madame Mischief, Victoria's Dancer, Judge	
Box: 7 ML: 6,0	Manuel Franco						
8	This Country	3j. grau/bra S (Constitution - Battle Flag)	11.08 Monmouth Park	7	1700	3,4 Samy Camacho	Play Misty , Miss Ellary, Wudhooh
	Trainer: James J. Toner Besitzer: Allen Stable, Inc.	28.06 Laurel Park	3	1700	2,2 Victor Carrasco	Oncourtcommentator, Risky Beesness, This	
Box: 8 ML: 13,0	Kendrick Carmouche	25.02 Gulfstream Park	6	1500	4,0 Paco Lopez	Hello Hollywood, Curlin's Girl, Marian Cross	
		10.12 Gulfstream Park	5	1600	5,2 Jorge Ruiz	Macanga, Crevalle d'Oro, Pendulum	
		22.10 Laurel Park	3	1100	1,8 Jorge Ruiz	Scorpia, Mayfly, This Country	
9	Autumn's Turn	3j. dunkelbr S (Tonalist - Hana J)	21.07 Saratoga	4	2400	17,1 Junior Alvarado	Sun Kissed Soiree, Jitterbug, Past Tense
	Trainer: Gary C. Contessa Besitzer: Bright View Farm	12.07 Monmouth Park	2	1700	,5 Madison Olver	Duchess Of Destin, Autumn's Turn, Rocky S	
Box: 9 ML: 21,0	Junior Alvarado	21.06 Baq	4	1800	10,1 Madison Olver	Rising Inflation, Save Time, Maturity Date	
		02.06 Monmouth Park	2	1600	31,8 Madison Olver	Riding Pretty, Autumn's Turn, Beach Daze	
		18.05 Baq	7	1700	26,2 Lane Luzzi	Chantilly Road, Opera De Ravel , Justdeny	
10	Purrfect Girl	3j. rotbraun S (Kitten's Joy - Castellani)	02.08 Saratoga	2	1700	4,1 Jose Gomez	Fantasy Performer, Purrfect Girl, Z Train
	Trainer: Anthony W. Dutrow Besitzer: Team D	23.06 Baq	4	1700	35,5 Shannon Uske	Magic Eight Ball, Classic Cara, Under Agreee	
Box: 10 ML: 21,0	Jose Antonio Gomez	31.03 Gulfstream Park	10	1600	64,7 Leonel Reyes	Turf Rocket, Leo Toro, St. Susan	
11	Goodnight My Angel	3j. rotbraun S (Quality Road - West Coast Chic)	17.07 Saratoga	3	1800	6,7 Manuel Franco	Fade To Grey, Save Time, Goodnight My A
	Trainer: Todd A. Pletcher Besitzer: Repole Stable	16.06 Baq	5	1600	8,5 Manuel Franco	Beets, Strife, Dazzling Cruiser	
Box: 11 ML: 9,0	Irada Ortiz, Jr.	20.08 Saratoga	5	1700	9,2 Irada Ortiz, Jr.	Memorialize, Steel Lute, Lamorna	
12	The Taco Lady	3j. rotbraun S (Enticed - Candy Cat Can)	18.08 Saratoga	2	2000	7,0 Jose Ortiz	Miss Hebrides, The Taco Lady, Jitterbug
	Trainer: Linda Rice Besitzer: Rice, Linda And Bruce Golde	08.08 Saratoga	4	1600	7,3 Kendrick Carmouche	Cararra, Bourbon Serengeti, Street View	
Box: 12 ML: 3,0	Jose Lezcano	17.07 Saratoga	2	1600	4,4 Kendrick Carmouche	Maturity Date, The Taco Lady, Looking For	
		18.05 Baq	8	1700	11,4 Dylan Davis	Chantilly Road, Opera De Ravel , Justdeny	
		04.05 Baq	6	1700	14,5 Isaac Castillo	Spaliday, Positive Carry , Just The Sky	

Ergebnis:

Quoten: